

FOI 0208/2021 Response

Q1. How many patients have received the following treatments (for any condition) in the past 12 months:

- Electro-convulsive therapy (ECT)
- Esketamine nasal spray
- Ketamine infusion
- r-TMS therapy

	Patients
Electro-convulsive therapy (ECT)	56
Esketamine nasal spray	*unknown
Ketamine infusion	*unknown
r-TMS therapy	*unknown

*unknown - The Trust do not record this information

Q2. For patients receiving electro-convulsive therapy in the past 12 months, how many patients were under treatment for:

- Major depressive disorder
- Other mental health conditions

*Clarification sought from the Requester to confirm if they are happy for the Trust to provide data in relation to Major Depressive Disorder as defined in ICD code F32. The Requester has confirmed that they are happy with this.

Diagnosis Groups	Referrals
Major Depressive Disorder	15
Other Diagnosis	37
Unknown	12

	Referrals
Distinct patient count if fall into more than one diagnosis category	56

Q3. How many patients with Major Depressive Disorder have been treated by your trust in the past 12 months?

*Clarification sought from the Requester to clarify what they mean by “treated” i.e is this in relation to completed treatment and discharged or on going treatment. The Requester has confirmed that they would like a combined figure of both discharged and ongoing during the requested period.

F32 Patients
2752